In accordance with
fule 18.7 of th
InL;:Ivencyo(Eng;and & I— I Q O 3

l I - -
e e raee Notice of progress report in voluntary

192 of the Insolvency . H
ACt 1988 winding up

&

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

Company details -

Company mmber [0 [8 [4 |7 |6 |4[5]0

NN

12/12/2018 #354
COMPANIES HOUSE

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |E<periential Space Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Simon James '

Surname Underwood

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| Lynton House

Street | 7-12 Tavistock Square

Post town | London

County/Region ‘

poaie——[wc 1 [A] [o[L [T

Country

n Liquidator’s name ®

Full forenamef(s) Simon Peter @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Carvill-Biggs another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber‘ Lynton House @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ] 7 - 12 Tavistock Square another liquidator.

Post town | London

County/Region |

wose—— [w[C 1 W[ [o[L [T

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

s i

From date

To date

Period of progress report
2 6 [2fol1]7
hf [l [fol(s

7 |

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature
-

X %ﬁ“*‘?

” ~

S R

—

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| creanre . Rhianydd Lloyd

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name Men2|es LLP

|*4= 2 Sovereign Quay
‘ Havannah Street

Pos? town Ca rdlff

County/Region

= [c[rlilo] [s]sF

Country

lux

e 029 2049 5444
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Experiential Space Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/10/2017 From 20/10/2015
of Affairs To 19/10/2018 To 19/10/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Tangible fixed assets NIL 1,700.00
NIL Book Debts NIL 1,346.34
NIL Other receivables NIL NIL
29,429.00 Cash at Bank NIL 35,718.09
NIL Intercompany debt NIL 22,344.32
Bank Interest Gross 8.19 20.11
Rates refund NIL 6,710.25
8.19 67,839.11
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 90.00 130.00
Preparation of Statement of Affairs NIL 6,000.00
Liquidator's remuneration NIL 40,736.00
Land Registry NIL 11.00
Agents/Valuers Fees (2) NIL 2,305.00
Corporation Tax 753.75 753.75
VAT Irrecoverable 17.66 17.66
Collection & storage of Books/Records NIL 406.05
Storage Costs 24 96 30.40
Statutory Advertising NIL 414.90
Bank Charges NIL 2575
DTI Unclaimed Dividends NIL 3.08
(886.37) {50,833.59)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
HM Revenue & Customs - tax on divid NIL 1,001.08
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay N 12,995.84
NIL (13,996.92)
29,429.00 (878.18}) 3,008.60
REPRESENTED BY = —
VAT Receivable 533
Barclays - IB 3,003.27
3,008.60
Note:

All items detailed on the receipts and payments account are shown net of VAT as the Company was VAT registered
and VAT has therefore been recovered for the benefit of the liquidation estate.

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

10 December 2018 11:13



MENZIES

EXPERIENTIAL SPACE LTD - IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

JOINT LIQUIDATORS' PROGRESS REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 104A OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT
1986 AND RULE 18.2 OF THE INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND & WALES) RULES 2016

FOR THE PERIOD 20 OCTOBER 2017 TO 19 OCTOBER 2018

DATED 12 DECEMBER 2018



MENZIES

EXPERIENTIAL SPACE LTD - IN CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION - ("THE COMPANY")

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT

CONTENTS
1. Introduction and executive summary

2. Asset realisations

3. Investigations

4, Pre-appointment fees

5. loint Liguidators' remuneration

6. Joint Liquidators' expenses and disbursements

7. Creditors’ claims and outcome for creditors

8. Creditors’ rights to further information and to challenge liquidators’ remuneration and expenses
9. Summary

APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2. Joint Liguidators' receipts and payments account

3. Joint Liquidators' analysis of time costs

3a. Joint Liquidators' narrative to time costs incurred

4, Joint Liquidators' comparison of original fee estimate and actual time costs incurred



MENZIES

INTRODUCTION AND EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

I was appointed Joint Liquidator of the Company on 20 October 2015. I now present my progress
report for the third year of the liquidation, pursuant to Section 104A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (“the
Act™) and Rule 18.2 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

The Company’s statutory information is attached at Appendix 1 of this report.

Executive summary

At the date of my appointment the Company had ceased trading and accordingly I took steps to
realise the remaining assets with a view to distributing the funds to creditors, after costs, in the
prescribed order of priority. As Liquidator, I was also obliged to investigate the Company’s affairs. At
the outset it was not known whether I would be in a position to declare a dividend to any class of
creditor. An interim dividend was declared on13 October 2016 to preferential creditors of 75.72
pence in the pound (see section 4 below). A further final dividend to preferential creditors is expected

shortly.

I attach at Appendix 2 a receipts and payments account for the period ended 19 October 2018.
Details of progress during the period are set out in sections 2 and 3 below.

ASSET REALISATIONS

Bank interest

The only realisation made during the current period under review is bank interest of £8.16. Funds
held have been place on non-interest bearing in order to finalise payments from this estate. No
further reatisations are expected in this estate.

INVESTIGATIONS

No matters were identified during the current period which could be pursued with a view to
increasing funds available to creditors.

PRE-APPOINTMENT FEES

At a meeting held on 20 October 2015, creditors resolved that payment of a fee of £6,000 plus VAT
to Menzies LLP for assistance with preparing the statement of affairs and convening the meeting of
creditors to appoint Joint Liquidators should be made from first realisations in the estate. That fee
was paid following my appointment and is shown in the enclosed receipts and payments account.

JOINT LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION

At a meeting of creditors held on 20 October 2015, it was resolved that my remuneration be fixed by
reference to time properly spent by me and my staff in attending to matters arising in the liquidation
as set out in the fee estimate of £23,740. The fee estimate was revised at a later meeting of
creditors held on 26 May 2016 to £40,736. The fee estimate acts as a cap and I cannot draw
remuneration in excess of that estimate without first seeking approval from the creditors.

I attach at Appendix 3 a breakdown of time costs by work category and staff grade for the period 20
October 2017 to 19 October 2018, which includes details of my firm’s charge out rates. My time costs
during this reporting period are £7,595, which represents 37.2 hours at an average charge out rate
of £204.17 per hour. My total time costs incurred for the period to 19 October 2018 amount to
£57,589, representing 335.10 hours at an average rate of £171.86 per hour.



MENZIES

I have drawn total remuneration of £40,736 plus VAT from this estate, none of which was drawn
during the current period.

Given the size and technical nature of the liquidation, much of the work described in the sections
above was undertaken by me, and an assistant manager. Additional assistance was provided by
cashiers dealing with banking and statutory duties, and administrators offering various support
services. All time spent on administering various duties was charged directly to the case in 6 minute

units.

A narrative explanation of work done during the period since my last progress report is set out at
Appendix 3a.

As at 19 October 2018, the total time costs that I have incurred in the Liquidation have exceeded the
total estimated remuneration which was set out in my revised fee estimate, when my remuneration
was reconsidered and authorised by creditors. Please see Appendix 4 which details the actual time
costs incurred as compared to the revised fee estimate provided to creditors in the report dated 9
May 2016. As you will see, the time costs incurred have exceeded the revised fee estimate by an

amount of £16,853.

The reasons for exceeding the revised fee estimate are that it took more time than foreseen to
address Administration and Planning matters, including preparation of my annual reports to creditors,
calling meetings of creditors, and addressing Corporation Tax matters. Time spent in assessing the
liability to Corporation Tax in the liquidation following realisation of the Company’s assets required
seeking advice from my own tax department in order to ensure accuracy of the returns and
calculation of the payment made. In addition to the above, my time costs will further increase in
finalising the second and final preferential dividend, reviewing my file for closure and preparing my
final account for circulation to creditors, as well as other statutory matters, ahead of my release from

office.

I do not intend to seek a further increase to the revised fee estimate approved by creditors
previously in order to facilitate a second and final distribution to preferential creditors.

An explanatory note “A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Fees” can be found on the following link -
https://www.menzies.co.uk/helping-you/business-recovery/fees-guide/. Alternatively, it is available
free of charge by contacting Menzies LLP. Please note that there are different versicns and you
should refer to the version for appointments from April 2010 to October 2011.

JOINT LIQUIDATORS' EXPENSES AND DISBURSEMENTS

Expenses

Please see the receipts and payments account detailed at Appendix 2, which shows the payments
made from the estate during the and for the period since the last progress report.

I have incurred total expenses of £770.3%2 during this period, as detailed in the table below.

I have paid £868.71 during this period, as detailed below and outlined in the attached receipts and
payments account.

The total expenses incurred to 19 October 2018 are £4,089.33, of which £4,076.85 has been paid to
19 October 2018.



MENZIES

Type of expense

Amount incurred /
accrued in the
reporting period

Amount paid in the
period

Remains
outstanding

Corporation Tax £753.75 £753.75 £0.00
Statutory Advertising £0.00 £24.96 £0.00
Specific Bond £0.00 £90.00 £0.00
Storage of Books and £16.64 £24.96 £12.48

Records

A review of the Corporation Tax position was undertaken during the current period in relation to prior
realisations. In addition, a cost of £17.66 has been incurred in relation to VAT and which has not
been reclaimed as the cost of recovery exceeds the benefit to the estate.

Professional advisors
I have used the following agents or professicnal advisors in the reporting period:
Basis of Fees

Professional Advisor Nature of Work

Fixed Fee
Fixed Fee

Storage Agents
Statutory Advertising Agent

JG Collection Services
Courts Advertising

The choice of professionals was based on my perception of their experience and ability to perform
this type of work and the complexity and nature of the assignment. I also considered that the basis
on which they will charge their fees represented value for money. I have reviewed the charges they
have made and am satisfied that they are reasonable in the circumstances of this case.

JG Collection Services were instructed to store the Company's books and records, and Courts
Advertising were instructed to assist with statutory advertising as they both were able do so at a
competitive rate.

Detailed below is a table showing the actual expenses incurred as compared to the expenses
previously estimated.

Nature of expense Estimated expenses | Expenses incurred to
date

Legal Fees £2,000 £Nil
Agent’s Fees £2,000 £2,711
Statutory Advertising £450 £415
Searches £10 £Nil
Specific Penaity Bond £250 £130
Totai £4.710 £3,256

As at 19 October 2018 I do not anticipate that the expenses [ will incur in this matter will exceed the
total expenses I estimated I would incur when my remuneration was authorised by the creditors.

Disbursements

In relation to disbursements, where my firm has incurred a cost that is directly referable to this
matter and the payment was made to a third party, these costs have been or will be reimbursed,
subject to sufficient funds being available in the estate. I have incurred and paid the following
disbursements during this period (included in the expenses table above), which have been paid by
my firm and part-reimbursed from the liquidation estate. These are shown in my receipts and
payments at Appendix 2.



MENZIES

rl'vpe of disbursement Incurred Paid in Remains
in the Period outstanding (£)
period (£)
(E)
Specific penalty bond 0.00 90.00 0.00
Storage of books and records 16.64 24.96 12.48

No disbursements have or will be claimed which, while directly referable to this matter, did not
involve a payment to a third party. Neither will any cost be reimbursed which inciuded an element of

shared or allocated cost {e.g. photocopying).

CREDITORS’ CLAIMS AND OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

Secured creditor

There are no charges registered against the company. Accordingly, there are no known secured
creditors.

The legislation requires that if the Company has created a floating charge on or after 15 September
2003, a prescribed part of the Company's net property (i.e. the money that would otherwise be
available to the charge holder) should be ring-fenced for distribution to unsecured creditors. In this
case there were no creditors secured by a floating charge such that the prescribed part provisions do
not apply.

Preferential creditors

At the time the statement of affairs was produced the level of preferential creditors anticipated was
uncertain. Claims totaling £18,488.52 have been admitted for dividend purposes.

I can advise that preferential creditors have received a dividend of 75.72 pence in the pound an their
claimsg in this matter.

It is anticipated that a second and final preferential dividend will be paid shortly,
Unsecured (ie non-preferential) creditors

The statement of affairs included 54 unsecured creditors with an estimated total liability of
£1,414,238. 1 have received claims from 34 creditors at a total of £1,061,99.60. I have not received
claims from 62 creditors with ariginal estimated claims in the statement of affairs of £66,968.15.

There are insufficient funds in this estate to enable a dividend to be paid to the unsecured creditors.

CREDITORS' RIGHTS TO FURTHER INFORMATION AND TO CHALLENGE LIQUIDATORS'
REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Further information about creditors’” rights can be obtained by visiting the creditors’ information
micro-site published by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals (R3) at
http://www.creditorinsolvencyquide.co.uk/. A copy of ‘A Creditors Guide to Liquidators’ Fees’ also
published by R3, is available at the link http://www.menzies.co.uk/helping-you/business-
recovery/fees-gquide/. Please refer to the version for appointments after September 2015.



10

MENZIES

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor, or an unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of unsecured
creditors or with the leave of court, may (in writing) request me to provide additional information
regarding remuneration or expenses already supplied within this report. In accordance with rule
18.9(2) of the Rules, such a request or application for leave must be made within 21 days of receipt

of this report.
Creditors” right to challenge remuneration and/or expenses

Any secured creditor, or an unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or with permission of the court, may apply to court for one or more orders under
Rule 18.36(4) or 18.37(4) of the Rules. In accordance with rule 18.34(3) such applications must be

made within eight weeks of receipt of this report.

DATA PROTECTION NOTICE

The Joint Liquidators are data controllers of personal data as defined by the relevant provisions of the
applicable data protection legislation. Menzies LLP will act as a data processor on their instructions.
Personal data will be kept secure and processed only for matters relating to the insolvency
appointment. Ful} details of our privacy notice is at the following link:
https://www.menzies.co.uk/legal/.

SUMMARY

The Liquidation will remain open until the second and final preferential dividend has been paid. I
estimate that this will take approximately 4 - 6 months and once concluded 1 will be in a position to

close the Liquidation.

I will report again on the progress of the Liquidation after the next anniversary of the Liquidation or
in the draft final account, whichever is earlier.

Should you require further information, or if you want hard copies of any of the doccuments made
available on-line, please contact my cclleague Rhianydd Lloyd by email at rlloyd@menzies.co.uk, or

by phone on 029 20447518.

-‘.\<7

Simon Carvill-Biggs
Joint Liquidator



MENZIES

Appendix 1
Statutory information
Company name: Experiential Space Ltd
Company number: 08476450
Registered office: c¢/o Menzies LLP, Lynton House, 7-12 Tavistock Square,
London, WC1H 9LT
Former registered office: Acre House, 11715 William Road, London, NW1 3ER
Former trading address: 155-157 Great Portland Street, London, W1W 6QP
Principal trading activity: Experiential Media
Joint Liquidators’ names Simon James Underwood and Simon Peter Carvill-Biggs
Joint Liquidators’ address 2 Sovereign Quay, Havannah Street, Cardiff, CF10 55F
Date of appointment 20 October, 2015
Contact details of Joint Rhianydd Lloyd on 029 20447518 or at rlloyd@menzies.co.uk
Liquidators
Details of any changes of Following a Court Order dated 12 Qctober 2018, Robert Harry
Liquidator Pick was removed as Liquidator and replaced as Joint

Liguidator by Simon Peter Carvill-Biggs.



Appendix 2
Experiential Space Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement

From 20/10/2017

From 20/10/2015

of Affairs To 19/10/2018 To 19/10/2018
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Tangible fixed assets NIL 1,700.00
NIL Book Debts NiL 1,346.34
NIL Other receivables NiL NIL
29,428 00 Cash at Bank NIL 35,718.09
NIL Intercompany debt NIL 22,344 .32
Bank Interest Gross 8.19 20.11
Rates refund NIL 6,710.25
8.19 67,839.11
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 90.00 130.00
Preparation of Statement of Affairs NIL 6,000.00
Liquidator's remuneration NiIL 40,736.00
Land Registry NIL 11.00
Agents/Valuers Fees (2) NiL 2,305.00
Corporation Tax 75375 753.75
VAT lrrecoverable 17.66 17.66
Collection & storage of Books/Records NIL 406.05
Storage Costs 24.96 30.40
Statutory Advertising NIL 414 .90
Bank Charges NIL 2575
DTl Unclaimed Dividends _ NiL 3.08
~ (886.37) " (50,833.59)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
HM Revenue & Customs - tax on divid NIL 1,001.08
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay o NIL - 12,995.84
- NIL (13,996.92)
29,429.00 {(878.18) 3,008.60
REPRESENTED BY
VAT Receivable 533
Barclays - B 3,003.27
3,008.60

Note:

All items detailed on the receipts and payments account are shown net of VAT as the Company was VAT registered
and VAT has therefore been recovered for the benefit of the liquidation estate.

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 5.04

10 December 2018 10:53



56-08
S6T1-9/
S61
562Z-S7C

S0S-59¢
Anoy 1ad 3

*SRINUIW § JO SHPUN WINWIUIW U} PIPI0IaL 5| BWl] ¢ 230N

Inoy 1ad 05z F SI 403ed3SIulupe 343 pue ‘inoy Jad OpF APJUS.LND S JUAWUBISSE SIUY 40 JBUORNDRIY ADUBAIOSUT 3] Jo o3ea Jn0-ableyd 3y € 10N

‘pa(123ap S93EJ 30 3b1eyd U3 Ul PAIIB|RI B S1S0D PEIUIRAQ T DION
"uojjeJsjuiwpe ayy Jo pouad ayy Buunp sapesf snoea syl ybnodyl suonowold JO JSquinu e uaaq sAaey Aew 3Jay) T 10N

56-08
S61-SL
01¢
56¢-5¢¢

505-59¢
noy Jad 3

007-56
00zZ-08
ST1Z
SpE-0ST

505-GL¢E
Anoy Jad 3

8T0Z 490090 T WolJ

SHIEGWIW WVIL ADNIATOSNI 40 S3LVY 1NO IDUVYHD

L1402 00°86S°L 00'18 00°cs8 0S5 ¥bIT'y 00'1ET'Z 05°'STv
0Z'LE 06°0 01°s 0t1°12 0Z'6 06°0
8E'91¢ 00°£10°7 0L 00°0 010 o1¢e or'¢ 0T1°0
00°0 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0
00'0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
ov'zoe 00°8459 0s'Ze 06’0 00°s 00°61 08'9 080
3 3
93ey Alnoy S350 SINoH yoddnsg Jojensiuwpy 101Uag labeuepn depaliq
ab6eiany Sl |ejotL fiauyied

8T0Z U3901J0 6T - LTO0T YIF0LD0 0T WOU4 AOINAd FHL O AUVWWNS LNO IDUYHD JWIL

4535 Hoddng
101e1351U IHLUpY
Jolusg

Joabeuep
dopai/fiauied

5150) jejo0)

SINOH |30}

si03|pal)

$)9SSY JO UonesI|Eay

SUonEBIISOAUT

Buluug]g pue ulwpy

uoi3duny Riom
Jo uoneoyIsse)
SHNOH

€ XIAON3ddv

uonepinbi] Alejun|oA ,S103ipad) ul - p3 soedg jepuaLiadxy




MENZIES

Appendix 3a
Experiential Space Ltd (In Creditors’ voluntary liquidation) ("the Company)
Narrative of work undertaken in the period from 20 October 2017 to 19 October 2018

1 Administration and planning
There are certain aspects of the case that are required by statute and for the efficient running of the

case. They are not expected to provide a direct quantifiable benefit to creditors; however, without them,
other aspects of the case which do provide a quantifiable benefit to creditors would be less efficient. They

include:
+ The maintenance of physical case files and electronic case management information.
= Periodic review of files,
» Strategic case planning and the routine administration of the case.
» Preparation of documentation and reports, dealing with correspondence and statutory

advertising.
Specifically:
Reporting

s  Preparation of my second annual progress report to members and creditors for circulation
following the second anniversary to advise upon the progress made over the year.

Cashiering

Lodging receipts

Preparing and processing invoices for payments

Reconciling the bank account, and producing the receipts and payments accounts.
Reviewing the specific penalty bonding

Preparation and submission of VAT and Corporation Tax returns.

Taxation
¢ Reviewing the Corporation Tax liability arising from realisations in the estate, and preparing
the associated analyses
» Seeking advice from my tax department in relation te the Corporation Tax liability
2 Asset realisations

Net asset realisations provide the financial benefit to creditors and their quantum directly contributes to
any dividend ultimately available to creditors. Realisations were concluded during the previous periods,
and no time has been allocated in the current period under review.

3 Investigations
Complying with statutory requirements will not necessarily produce a financial benefit to creditors but
may identify potential avenues which could lead to a recovery for the benefit of creditors. My
investigations were concluded in previous periods and no time has been allocated to this area during the
current period under review.

4 Creditors {claims and distribution)
Time spent in this category included the following:

* Dealing with routine correspondence and gueries and taking telephone calls from creditors.



MENZIES

s Maintaining creditor information on the electronic case management files as well as the
physical case files.

Preferential creditors

+ Preparing my file for a second and final preferential dividend including a final budget and
reviewing the amount available for distribution;

« Opening the relevant HMRC Codes in order to pay the tax deductible from preferential
dividend, and therefore telephone calls with HMRC in order to operate that account;



MENZIES

Appendix 4
Experiential Space Ltd (In Creditors’ voluntary liquidation) ("the Company)
Comparison of revised fee estimate and actual costs incurred



‘$3INUIW G JO SHUN WNLWIUIW Ui p3pJOdaJ S| 3wl  $ SI0N

Jnoy 1ad Qg2 St Joiensiuiwpe syl pue ‘anoy 1ad 63 ARULIND St uswubisse sy o) Jauoiioeld ADUSAjosU] Sul 4O 9es Ino-abieyd By € 910N

"pa|ieIap Sa1es N0 S6aeYD BYJ Ul PaIdJ§Rd SIR S)SOD PRAYISAQ T DION

‘UolIRIISIUILLIPR B4] 40 powad 3yl Bulnp sapeab snolea sy YBnolyy suonowsosd jo JaqUInU B U33Q aARY ABW 313y)] T 910N

96-08 S6-08 (01-56 Jels Joddng
Q61-5L Q61-5/ 00Z-08 J03R11SILIWPY
561 01e §1¢ d0luss
§96¢-S2¢ $62-57¢C Ste-08¢ Jabeuep
S0G-G9¢ S05-59¢ S0S-SLE 1012341Q/48uned
Jnoy Jad 3 Jnoy Jad 3 noy sad 3

§T0Z 79900 T Wold
SHITWIW WVIL AINIATOSNI 40 SILVH 1NO IDUVYHD

00°685"4S 00'9£2°0¥ 1502 |e}0] pajewiisy

98°'141 [P'891 el papualq dbelaae pajew|isy

OT'SEE 08'1+Z SINoY |10} pIjeLIs3

00'1SE'S 0Z'921 ob'ey 00°9Z¢’s 1z°9Z1T 0z'Zy suopebnsaau)y

00°ZS0'ET £9°'G971 08'8/ 00'L¥S'0T 62°691 0€£'29 (uonnquasip pue swied) sio}palt)

00'pZL'TT 8£°00¢ 05°'€9 00'590°2T 6¥°v02 00'6S uonesijeal 1assy

00°29¥'9Z v6°SLT 0v'0ST 00'86.'C1 SP'EST 0e'8L uopenSIuIWpY

3 E 7 E

$1509 a)ey Alnoy SINOY S§}50) ajey Apnoly | sinoy uoIduUN NIoM

swill |ejoL | papudlg jejor awli] |ejoL | papusig le3ol 40 uonjedISSE|D
STOZ'0T'6T - STOCT'0T°02 - |lenPY WISy a4 pasiaay

A3UAUNONI S1S0D FWIL ISNIVOY NOSIHVdIWOD JLVIWILSA 334 - ¥ XIANIddY

uonepinbr] Alejunop ,s1031paisy ug - pajiwn axeds [enRualiadxy




